PREPARATION FOR DEFINITIVE PROMISE
ASCENT of MT CARMEL / DARK NIGHT

ASCENT OF MT CARMEL

December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July

August

DARK NIGHT

September
October

November

Using “The Collected Works of St John of the Cross” translated by Kieran Kavanaugh, OCD and

Poem/Introduction/Prologue
Book One

Book Two (chaps 1-9)

Book Two (chaps 10-22)
Book Two (chaps 23-32)
Community Day

Book Three (chaps 1-19)
Book Three (chaps 20-34)

Book Three (chaps 35-45)

Intro/Prologue/Book One (chaps 1-14)
Book Two (chaps 1-12)

Book Two (chaps 13-25)

p§-

p§-

P§-

P§-

P§-

pg-

pg-

pg-

pg-

pg-

pg-

101-118

118-153

154-178

178-238

239-266

267-301

301-331

331-349

353-394

395-424

424-457

Otilio Rodriguez, OCD; ICS Publications 1991

2017



