## PREPARATION FOR DEFINITIVE PROMISE ASCENT of MT CARMEL / DARK NIGHT

## **ASCENT OF MT CARMEL**

December	Poem/Introduction/Prologue	pg. 101-118
January	Book One	pg. 118-153
February	Book Two (chaps 1-9)	pg. 154-178
March	Book Two (chaps 10-22)	pg. 178-238
April	Book Two (chaps 23-32)	pg. 239-266
May	Community Day	
June	Book Three (chaps 1-19)	pg. 267-301
July	Book Three (chaps 20-34)	pg. 301-331
August	Book Three (chaps 35-45)	pg. 331-349

## **DARK NIGHT**

September	Intro/Prologue/Book One (chaps 1-14)	pg. 353-394
October	Book Two (chaps 1-12)	pg. 395-424
November	Book Two (chaps 13-25)	pg. 424-457

Using "The Collected Works of St John of the Cross" translated by Kieran Kavanaugh, OCD and Otilio Rodriguez, OCD; ICS Publications 1991